PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
CLASS OF 2020 - POST-GRADUATION DATA

4 Yr College 404 57.30%
4 Yr College

1 0.10%
(Unspecified) °
2 Yr College 231 36.60%
2 Yr College

0 0%
(Unspecified) °
Apprenticeship Program 1 0.10%
Career Education 5 0.70%
College Prep School 1 0.10%
Dropped-out 0 0%
Employed 5 0.70%
Military 3 0.30%
Non-U.S. College 7 1%
Non-U.S. College

0 0%
(Unspecified) °
Other 0 0%
Other Schools 2 0.40%
Undecided/No Plans 4 0.60%

Unknown 32 3.70%
Year Off 9 1.10%
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PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
CLASS OF 2020 - MATRICULATION BY STATE
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PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
CLASS OF 2020 - UC/CSU MATRICULATION

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - SAN DIEGO
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA -SANTA BARBARA
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - IRVINE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - DAVIS
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - SANTA CRUZ
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - MERCED

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, CHANNEL ISLANDS
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, CHICO
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, EAST BAY
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON
HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LOS ANGELES
CALIFORNIA MARITIME ACADEMY

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, MONTEREY BAY
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, NORTHRIDGE

CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY, POMONA

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SACRAMENTO
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN BERNARDINO
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY,

SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN LUIS OBISPO

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN MARCOS
SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, STANISLAUS

# STUDENTS APPLIED #ACCEPTED

225
202
220
256
142
163
184
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34

20
14
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13
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10
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35

22
101
54
16
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40
26

121

10
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34
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112
39
16
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16
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PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
CLASS OF 2020 - NON-US MATRICULATION DATA

COUNTRY  #STUDENTS % OF STUDENTS MATRICULATING % OF TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS

Canada 2
Japan 1
Spain 1
France 1

United
Kingdom

Austria 1

Less than 1%
Less than 1%
Less than 1%
Less than 1%

Less than 1%

Less than 1%

NON-US UNIVERSITIES

University of Toronto

University of British Columbia

Waseda University
IE Madrid

American University of Paris

Leeds University
University of Vienna

Less than 1%
Less than 1%
Less than 1%
Less than 1%

Less than 1%

Less than 1%

TOTAL = 1% of STUDENT POPULATION



IVY LEAGUE SCHOOL RESULTS
Brown University

Columbia University

Cornell University

Dartmouth College

Harvard College

Princeton University
University of Pennsylvania
Yale University

American University
Ambherst College

Arizona State University
Barnard College

Bates College

Boston College

Boston University
Bowdoin College
Bucknell University
Carnegie Mellon
Chapman University
Duke University
Emerson College

Emory University
George Washington University
Georgetown University
Indiana University
Loyola Marymount University
Middlebury College

MIT

New York University
Northeastern University
Northwestern University

NUMBER
STUDENTS
APPLIED

33
25
25
14
19
15
25
17

NUMBER
STUDENTS
APPLIED

24

6
42

9

6
12
54

7

6
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46
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32
10
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10
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39
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Pepperdine University

Rhode Island School of Design
Rice University

Stanford University

Syracuse University

The New School - All Divisions
Tufts University

Tulane University

UMASS - Amherst

Univ. North Carolina - Chapel Hill
University of Arizona

University of Chicago

University of Colorado - Boulder
University of Miami

University of Michigan - Ann Arbor
University of Oregon

University of Southern California
University of Texas - Austin
University of Virginia

University of Washington - Seattle
University of Wisconsin
Vanderbilt University
Washington University - St. Louis
Wesleyan University
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TULANE

Schiffman, Jeffrey G <jschiffman@tulane.edu>
Thu 8/20/2020 2:44 PM

TOTALLY FINE! 2020 IS INSANE! WHATEVER YOU CAN DO WE ARE HERE FOR YOU.
Jeff Schiffman | Director of Admission
Tulane University | Office of Undergraduate Admission

Gibson Hall 210 | 6823 St. Charles Avenue | New Orleans, LA 70118

www.TUAdmissionJeff.blogspot.com

Meet me

All things virtual at Tulane >>

USC

Matthew Petersen <matthew.petersen@usc.edu>
Mon 8/31/2020 2:42 PM

Karen,

Thanks for reaching out! For the most part we only require one letter of recommendation and it must
come from an academic source, which can either be a teacher or a counselor. We understand that
students may have a special relationship with a specific teacher and will ask them to write a letter.
However, there are no disadvantages to submitting a letter from a counselor. | will ask around if a letter
from a principal is sufficient, but | imagine we would rather the letter be from a counselor or teacher.

| hope this was helpful. Please let me know if you have any other questions or concerns.

Best regards,

Matthew Petersen

Pronouns: he, his, him

Assistant Director, Undergraduate Admission
University of Southern California
matthew.petersen@usc.edu | 213.740.8831



https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.tuadmissionjeff.blogspot.com%2F&data=02%7C01%7Cjschiffman%40tulane.edu%7C7cd5a19a99754afe644b08d741334afd%7C9de9818325d94b139fc34de5489c1f3b%7C0%7C0%7C637049560872377064&sdata=46CXeJlU9EXw6YuZ9etucqozBCixloB1jUlip7GP9KM%3D&reserved=0
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Kinl8XrLRsY
https://admission.tulane.edu/visit/cant-make-it-down
mailto:matthew.petersen@usc.edu

HARVARD

Bever, Erica Jane <ebever@fas.harvard.edu>
Mon 8/31/2020 11:32 AM

Dear Karen,

Thank you very much for your email. What a difficult situation for you and your students! We of course
want your students to have the opportunity to have their strongest case presented, but don’t want this
situation to impact their ability to apply to Harvard if they wish to do so. Your proposal here, for the
principal and assistant principle to replace the teachers’ letters would be sufficient. You can also let
your students know that there may be others, perhaps a summer tutor or music instructor or coach who
may know them well and who would be willing to write a letter of support. Ideally the writer could
speak to their academics, but we’ll understand the limitations. If a student has trouble getting the 2
required letters of support, please have them write fileroom@fas.harvard.edu so that we may address
that requirement. | will also save your letter and include it in applications so that any other reader will
have this information as context for their review. Please be assured that we will review the information
that each student submits as well as whatever support we have. If we have particular questions, | will
be sure to reach out to you or your colleagues.

Please let me know if you have other questions.

Best wishes,
Erica


mailto:fileroom@fas.harvard.edu

