PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 2020 - POST-GRADUATION DATA

4 Yr College	404	57.30%
4 Yr College	1	0.10%
(Unspecified)	1	0.10%
2 Yr College	231	36.60%
2 Yr College	0	0%
(Unspecified)	O .	070
Apprenticeship Program	1	0.10%
Career Education	5	0.70%
College Prep School	1	0.10%
Dropped-out	0	0%
Employed	5	0.70%
Military	3	0.30%
Non-U.S. College	7	1%
Non-U.S. College	0	0%
(Unspecified)	U	0 /0
Other	0	0%
Other Schools	2	0.40%
Undecided/No Plans	4	0.60%
Unknown	32	3.70%
Year Off	9	1.10%

PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 2020 - MATRICULATION BY STATE

CA	448	69%	64%
NY	22	3%	3%
СО	20	3%	3%
WI	13	2%	2%
AZ	10	2%	1%
LA	10	2%	1%
OR	9	1%	1%
WA	9	1%	1%
GA	8	1%	1%
DC	8	1%	1%
PA	8	1%	1%
IL	8	1%	1%
VT	7	1%	1%
MA	7	1%	1%
СТ	6	1%	1%
MI	5	1%	1%
TX	5	1%	1%
RI	4	1%	1%
TN	4	1%	1%
FL	3	0%	0%
ОН	3	0%	0%
HI	3	0%	0%
UT	3	0%	0%
	3	0%	0%
IA	2	0%	0%
NC	2	0%	0%
ND	1	0%	0%
MN	1	0%	0%
VA	1	0%	0%
NV	1	0%	0%
IN	1	0%	0%
ID	1	0%	0%
SC	1	0%	0%
NJ	1	0%	0%
ME	1	0%	0%
NM	1	0%	0%

PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 2020 - UC/CSU MATRICULATION

	# STUDENTS APPLIED	#ACCEPTED	#ATTENDING
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES	225	32	11
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY	202	38	26
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - SAN DIEGO	220	76	12
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA -SANTA BARBARA	256	69	22
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - IRVINE	142	34	5
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - DAVIS	163	65	13
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - SANTA CRUZ	184	112	21
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE	77	39	5
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - MERCED	34	16	0
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD	6	3	1
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, CHANNEL ISLANDS	20	13	0
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, CHICO	14	12	1
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS	23	9	1
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, EAST BAY	13	7	1
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO	6	3	0
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON	41	16	1
HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY	10	7	1
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH	103	34	2
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LOS ANGELES	35	16	4
CALIFORNIA MARITIME ACADEMY	1	0	0
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, MONTEREY BAY	22	5	0
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, NORTHRIDGE	101	59	18
CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY, POMONA	54	24	-
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SACRAMENTO	16	7	3
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN BERNARDINO	7	3	0
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY,	117	32	4
SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY	40	23	2
SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY	26	12	4
CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN LUIS OBISPO	121	37	5
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN MARCOS	9	5	0
SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY	10	8	0
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, STANISLAUS	2	1	0

PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 2020 - NON-US MATRICULATION DATA

COUNTRY	#STUDENTS	% OF STUDENTS MATRICULATING	% OF TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS
Canada	2	Less than 1%	Less than 1%
Japan	1	Less than 1%	Less than 1%
Spain	1	Less than 1%	Less than 1%
France	1	Less than 1%	Less than 1%
United Kingdom	1	Less than 1%	Less than 1%
Austria	1	Less than 1%	Less than 1%

TOTAL = 1% of STUDENT POPULATION

NON-US UNIVERSITIES

University of Toronto
University of British Columbia
Waseda University
IE Madrid
American University of Paris
Leeds University
University of Vienna

	NUMBER STUDENTS			
IVY LEAGUE SCHOOL RESULTS	APPLIED ;	#ACCEPTED	#ATTENDING	
Brown University	33		3	2
Columbia University	25		0	0
Cornell University	25		2	0
Dartmouth College	14		2	0
Harvard College	19		0	0
Princeton University	15		0	0
University of Pennsylvania	25		1	1
Yale University	17		1	1

NUMBER **STUDENTS APPLIED #ACCEPTED** #ATTENDING **American University Amherst College Arizona State University Barnard College Bates College Boston College Boston University Bowdoin College Bucknell University** Carnegie Mellon Chapman University **Duke University Emerson College Emory University** George Washington University Georgetown University **Indiana University** Loyola Marymount University Middlebury College **MIT New York University** Northeastern University Northwestern University

Pepperdine University	26	6	2	
Rhode Island School of Design	6	1	1	
Rice University	12	0	0	
Stanford University	36	4	4	
Syracuse University	50	28	8	
The New School - All Divisions	21	13	6	
Tufts University	19	3	0	
Tulane University	65	12	7	
UMASS - Amherst	17	14	1	
Univ. North Carolina - Chapel Hill	13	1	0	
University of Arizona	49	38	5	
University of Chicago	21	4	3	
University of Colorado - Boulder	84	64	19	
University of Miami	41	12	3	
University of Michigan - Ann Arbor	79	9	5	
University of Oregon	91	67	6	
University of Southern California	108	30	15	
University of Texas - Austin	32	7	1	
University of Virginia	17	0	0	
University of Washington - Seattle	59	25	4	
University of Wisconsin	68	41	3	
Vanderbilt University	32	5	3	
Washington University - St. Louis	22	3	0	
Wesleyan University	18	7	4	



TOTALLY FINE! 2020 IS INSANE! WHATEVER YOU CAN DO WE ARE HERE FOR YOU.

Jeff Schiffman | Director of Admission

Tulane University | Office of Undergraduate Admission Gibson Hall 210 | 6823 St. Charles Avenue | New Orleans, LA 70118

www.TUAdmissionJeff.blogspot.com

Meet me

All things virtual at Tulane >>

USC

Matthew Petersen <matthew.petersen@usc.edu> Mon 8/31/2020 2:42 PM

Karen,

Thanks for reaching out! For the most part we only require one letter of recommendation and it must come from an academic source, which can either be a teacher or a counselor. We understand that students may have a special relationship with a specific teacher and will ask them to write a letter. However, there are no disadvantages to submitting a letter from a counselor. I will ask around if a letter from a principal is sufficient, but I imagine we would rather the letter be from a counselor or teacher.

I hope this was helpful. Please let me know if you have any other questions or concerns.

Best regards,

Matthew Petersen

Pronouns: he, his, him
Assistant Director, Undergraduate Admission
University of Southern California
matthew.petersen@usc.edu | 213.740.8831

HARVARD Bayer Fried James (abayer

Bever, Erica Jane <ebever@fas.harvard.edu> Mon 8/31/2020 11:32 AM

Dear Karen,

Thank you very much for your email. What a difficult situation for you and your students! We of course want your students to have the opportunity to have their strongest case presented, but don't want this situation to impact their ability to apply to Harvard if they wish to do so. Your proposal here, for the principal and assistant principle to replace the teachers' letters would be sufficient. You can also let your students know that there may be others, perhaps a summer tutor or music instructor or coach who may know them well and who would be willing to write a letter of support. Ideally the writer could speak to their academics, but we'll understand the limitations. If a student has trouble getting the 2 required letters of support, please have them write fileroom@fas.harvard.edu so that we may address that requirement. I will also save your letter and include it in applications so that any other reader will have this information as context for their review. Please be assured that we will review the information that each student submits as well as whatever support we have. If we have particular questions, I will be sure to reach out to you or your colleagues.

Please let me know if you have other questions.

Best wishes, Erica